

SHRI PANDURANG GRAMIN VIKAS PRATISHTHANS Dilip Walse Patil Arts, Commerce Science College Nimgaonsawa.

Tal-Junnar, Dist-Pune 410504





CRITERION I

CURRICULAR ASPECTS

1.3.2 QnM - Percentage of students undertaking project work/field work/ internships

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL

CRITERIA 1 - CURRICULAR ASPECTS

Key Indicator - 1.3: Curriculum Enrichment

Metric -1.3.2

S.N.	Particulars	Link to
		Document
01	Internship work Banking Finance	<u>View Document</u>
02	Cost and Work Accounting internship	<u>View Document</u>
03	Business Management Project Work	<u>View Document</u>
04	Field Visit	<u>View Document</u>

।। विष्णुविण जप व्यर्थ त्याचे ज्ञान ।। श्री पांडुरंग ग्रामीण विकास प्रतिष्ठान संचलित

सावित्रीबाई फुले पुणे विद्यापीठ संलग्नित

दिलीप वळसे पाटील



कला,वाणिज्य व विज्ञान महाविद्यालय

<mark>मु. पो. निमगाव सावा, ता. जुन्नर, जि.पुणे. ४१०५०४</mark> Mob : 9503549614 / 8317237333

संस्थापक - अध्यक्ष: मा.श्री.पांडुरंगजी पवार (M.Com) मा.उपाध्यक्ष, जि. प. पुणे.

Website - www.dvpcollege.com

• Email-dpc_nimgaonsawa@rediffmail.com

* महाराष्ट्र शासन नोंदणी क्र.एन.जी.सी.२००९/(१५२/०९) मशि-०४ दि.११/०७/२००९ * पुणे विद्यापीठ आय.डी.क्र.पी.यू./पी.एन./ए.सी.एस./३३८/२००९

जावक क्र.:

दिनांक: 23/07/2023

DECLARATION

We hereby confirm that the data submitted and exhibited in this file has been evaluated and examined by the Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) and is true and correct to the records. This declaration is being submitted in order for HEIs to obtain NAAC accreditation 2018 to 2023

Date: 23/07/2023

Place: Nimgaonsawa

Co-ordinator IQAC
Dillo Welsee Patil Arts, Commerce
& Science Cellege, Nimgeon Sawa
Tel. Junner, Dist. Pune-410504



Principal
Dilip Walase Patil
Arts, Commerce & Science College
Nimgaonsawa, Tal.Junnar (Pune)